
05.AL.01_7EN • 04/2019 

PARTS LIST 

Parker

 



2

General information

Note. All article numbers starting with 85 indicates that more than one detail is included in the article number.
Us-version from serial number 1111000366. Blue text indicates changes compared to previous manual.

How to order
Before ordering spare parts study the exploded view closely and make sure that you note all involved spare parts.

Please note that gaskets and o-rings normally are included in kits and can not be ordered separately.

When taking contact with Arjo Parts sales always have the following information at hand:

• The correct name of the product. See type label.

• The serial number of the product. See type label.

Serial Number 

The serial number consists of the following parts:

Manufacturing country and Manufacturing Works can no longer be readout.

0806000001

Year Month Consecutive Number

REF

SN

Serial Number From May 2014

Site (VEPL= Veplas)

Consecutive number

Serial Number From November 2016

 8618944_2YYYY-MM-DD

PRODUCT CODE

SN SERIAL NUMBER

(11)YYMMDD(21)Serial No.

(01)GTIN No.
Site (VEPL= Veplas)

Consecutive number



3

Contents

Overview.......................................................................................4

A Base and Yoke ....................................................................6

B Tub and Drain ......................................................................8

C Tilt Actuator and Tub Attachments .................................10

D Panels ................................................................................12

E Door....................................................................................14

F Mixer ..................................................................................16

G Shower& Disinfection US ................................................18

H Shower& Disinfection EU/GB ..........................................20

I Control Box .......................................................................22

J Air-Spa ...............................................................................24

K Shower Pole ......................................................................26

L Sound and Vision (S&V) ...................................................28

Preventive Maintenance Parts/Recommended Spares ..........30

Service Articles and Special Tools ..........................................32



4

Overview 
Pos Description See page

A Base and Yoke 6

B Tub and Drain 8

C Tilt Actuator and Tub Attachments 10

D Panels 12

E Door 14

F Mixer 16

G Shower& Disinfection US 18

H Shower& Disinfection EU/GB 20

I Control Box 22

J Air-Spa 24

K Shower Pole 26

L Sound& Vision (S&V) 28



5

05.AL.01_7EN.fm- Issued: 27 June 2019

Overview

A

G

D

E

F

B

H

I

J

C

D

L

K



6

A Base and Yoke 

Pos Art. No. Qty Description
From 
ser. No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 8662396-036 1 Base
2 8361511-036 1 Suspension Box
3 8457052 1 Spacer
4 8462042 1 Chassis casting
5 6305177 4 Foot
6 PF0806 1 Lock With disinfection
7 PH0255 1 Lift Actuator matrix
8 6305121 1 Shut-off valve HW, complete
9 6305122 1 Shut-off valve CW, complete

10 8662438-036 1 Plate Without disinfection
11 8361265-036 1 Bracket valves New version 2014
12 8662684 2 Connection Incl nut and ring
13 8260750-036 1 Box disinfection With disinfection
14 8360747-036 2 Rail With disinfection
15 8563213 1 Floor drain attachment kit Incl. screws, washers and nuts
16 6151258B 6 Screw FZB MF6S ISO 10642 M5x2-8.8
17 8456971 2 Yoke bearing housing
18 PF1333 1 Yoke detent pin
19 6130612 4 Screw A4 MC6S ISO 4762 M6x12-80
20 6130616 5/8 Screw A4 MC6S ISO 4762 M6x16-80
21 6200003 12 Washer A4 BRB ISO 7089 6.4x12x1.6 200HV
22 6210043 8 Lock nut A4-DIN 985 M6-80
23 6210035 4 Nut A4 ML6M ISO 4035 M10-040
24 PF0142 6 Screw FZB MC6S ISO4762 M8x25-8.8

25 6151050 4 Screw FZB MF6S ISO10642 M10x50-
10.9

26 6210246 4
Locking nut FZB M6MF ISO 7043 
M10-8 Flange nut

27 8663057-036 1 Bracket water trap
28 6262469 1 O-ring
29 8663063 1 Plastic nut
30 8663212 3 Elbow G1 1/2"
31 8662944 1 Pipe connection
32 6319539 2 Hose clamp 10mm
33 8461324 2 Adaptor
34 6907788 2 Filter
35 6190337 3 Screw A4 MRT-TT ISO 14583 M6 x 12
36 6190511 4 Screw A4 MRT-TT ISO 14583 M6 x 25
37 6250891 2 Lubrication nipple
38 6200053 1 Toothed washer A4 AZ DIN 6798 M6
39 S8562145 1 Field wiring box, complete
40 8664471 1 Key  
41 8663061 2 Connection pipe 40
42 8461601 1 Hose 690mm

43

8563020-618
8563020-1200
8563020-1700
6270394
6270395
6270396
6270397

1

Connection hose GB, 618mm
Connection hose GB, 1200mm
Connection hose GB, 1700mm
Connection hose, 618mm
Connection hose 1200mm
Connection hose, 1700mm
Connection hose, 2400mm

44 S8561125-035 1 Assembly feet cover All covers incl. straps
45 S8560730-035 1 Assembly base cover Incl. screw and nut 
46 8662130 1 Fiber gasket
47 8664476 1 Yoke complete
48 8663074 1 Connection pipe 38
49 141087 1 Skintop
50 8662943 1 Connection 
51 8663065 1 Hose 2100mm
52 S8664479-xx 1 Large base cover Colour code see B1
53 8564474 1 Seismic anchor 4 pcs Incl. nuts and washers



7

05.AL.01_7EN.fm- Issued: 27 June 2019

A

1

39

3

4

5

43

45

44

With disinfection

25

26

14

20

13

6

22

21

36

28

35

29

31

30

27

8

11

34

19

33

12

22

21

7

35 38

49

37

24

2

9

47

16

40

17

20

20
10

Without disinfection

30

18

45

21From tub

30

28

28

46
42

32
41 

32
41

50

51,52

15

48

51
52

53



8

B Tub and Drain

Pos Art. No. Qty Description
From ser. 
No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 8662401-xx
8662402-xx 1 Back skirt

Back skirt with door cut

 -04=White
-016=Pastel blue
-061=Cream
-065= Ivory
-071=Pastel green
New version november 2013 to fit 
option shower flush

2 8461474 1 Inner plate Incl tape. Only w disinfection
3 8461441-036 1 Door disinfection, complete  Disinfection, UK S&V
4 8337059-03 1 Bending cover
5 8460610-035 1 Handcontrol holder
6 6200001 8 Washer A4 BRB ISO 7089 4.3x9x0.8
7 8444769 2 Washer, plastic  Disinfection, UK S&V
8 6314161 2 Blind rivet M4 UPO45 A1
9 8358126 1 Shower hose, grey  UK version see K

10 S6303096 1 Shower handle, grey  UK version see K
11 6190601 4 Screw, FZB TX PT K40x12
12 6190602 2 Screw, FZB TX PT K40x16  Disinfection, UK S&V
13 6190607 2 Screw FZB M6S ISO 4017 M8x25- 8.8 Driloc 
14 6200044 2 Washer A4 BRB ISO 7089 8.4x24x1.6 200HV
15 8461432-035 1 Shower holder w. seal Not UK
16 S6319521 2 Hose clamp
17 8662403-xx 1 Front skirt Colours see pos 1
18 PC0680 1 Plug UK versions only
19 6190307 5 Screw A4 K6S ISO 7380 M6x25-80
20 6200054 5 Washer A4-RBS ISO 7093 6.4x18x1.6 200HV
21 6907875 1 Drain plug complete
22 6907926 1 Gasket
23 S8454960 1 Knob
24 8453083 1 Gasket positive drain

25 400.00.00.16
400.00.00.09

Neck pillow, blue
Neck pillow, grey

8357404-013 
8357404-033

26 400.00.00.02
400.00.00.15

Back pillows grey
Back pillows blue

8357405/6-013
8357405/6-033

27 8257376-033 Leg support, grey
28 S6360016 1 Bottom connection
29 S6319522 2 Hose clamp 6319521,6319522

30 8261224
8361595 1 Drain complete WW

Drain complete GB
31 8440528 3 Nipple
32 6200005 4 Washer A4 BRB ISO 7089 8.4x16x1.6 200HV
33 6210185 5 Nut A4 ML6M ISO 4035 M8-035
34 8442442 1 Nut temp sensor

35 8547031-013
S8360308-034 1

Trim kit Blue
Trim kit Grey

36 6314159 1 Emergency stop  
37 8361943 1 Rotation stop
38 8359329 1 Grab handle

39 8543697 1 Strainer kit, grey 2 strainers handle, 2 strainers hose, o-
ring, screw, plug

40 8543698 1 Repair kit, grey 2 pins, sleeve, spring, 3 o-rings, 2 com-
plete valves with o-rings

41 AH1005427 2  Screw FZB TX PT K40x20 Not UK



9

05.AL.01_7EN.fm- Issued: 27 June 2019

B

2,3

30, WW

21,22

29

23,24

28

16

19

Cable connected to pos 31 See I:25

20

19

20

17

2

5

272625

38

36

37

15

6 41

4

9

10,39,40

312 6

8

11 6

1

35

31,32,33

31,32,33

31,32,34

18 45

20
19

1413

From DA/DB shower

See H

7

21,22

29

23,24

28

30,GB

39



10

C Tilt Actuator and Tub Attachments

Pos Art. No. Qty Description
From ser. 
No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 PH0254 1 Tilt actuator matrix

2 6210046 2 Locking nut A4 DIN 985 M12-80

3 6303133 2 Spacer

4 6101290 2 Screw A4 M6S ISO 4014 M12 x 90-80

5 8361976 1 Bracket airspa

6 6210044 2 Locking nut A4 DIN 985 M8-80

7 8461520 1 Bracket handset

8 6200053 1 Toothed washer A4 AZ DIN 6798 M6

9 6210043 1 Lock nut A4-DIN 985 M6-80

10 8459309 1 Potential equalizer male

11 6370284 1 Potential equalizer female

12 6190307 6 Screw A4 K6S ISO 7380 M6x25-80

13 6311258 3 "List"

14 8461577 1 PE Cable To mixer

15 8361433 1 DIN8 cable

16 8360661-034 1 Disinfection interior

17 6311367 3 Cover, plastic

18 6320246 3 Washer

19 6210185 2 Nut, A4 ML6M ISO 4035 M8 - 035

20 8662442-034 1 Gland



11

05.AL.01_7EN.fm- Issued: 27 June 2019

C

1515

12
3

4

2

4

5

7

6

10

12

8,14
9

11

20

17
18

16

12



12

D Panels

Pos Art. No. Qty Description
From ser. 
No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 8361028-036 1 Panel Disinfection &airspa Not GB

2 8361029-036 1 Panel Air-spa

3 8362379-036 1 Panel Standard

4 8362378-036 1 Panel Disinfection Not GB

5 8451745 1 Spring

6 8662573 1 Seal

7 6190560 2 Screw FZB TX PT K25X6

8 8259038-034 1 Closing

9 6190559 3 Screw FZB TX PT K30X10

10 8461032 1 Panel seal

11 6370624 1 Link board  Will be replaced by 8664719

12 8359746 1 Panel Cable

13 6200176 8 Washer A2 SRKB ISO 4759 5,3x25x1,5

14 6190602 10 Screw FZB TX PT K40x16

15 8560688 1 Thermometer

16 8560045 1 Hand Control Air-spa 

17 8560050 1 Hand Control Standard



13

05.AL.01_7EN.fm- Issued: 27 June 2019

D

41.0° C

41.0° C

1,2,3,4

10

15

14

5

8

96

12

711

13
14

1

2

1716

3

4



14

E Door

Pos Art. No. Qty Description
From ser. 
No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 8662357 1 Hinge bracket
2 PF0288 1 Screw FZB MC6S ISO 4762 M5x16-12.9
3 PD0090 1 Door hinge key
4 8662359 1 Lower connection screw
5 6210014 1 Nut A4- M6M ISO 4032 M8 – 80
6 6100825 1 Screw A4-M6S ISO 4017 M8x25-80
7 8662343 1 Hinge spindle
8 8662434 1 Gas strut
9 6200160 4 Washer FZB SRKB ISO 4759 11x35x3

10 6210045 3 Locking nut A4 DIN 985 M10-80
11 PF0143 2 Locking nut FZB M6MF ISO 7043 M5-8 Flange 
12 8662440 3 Spacer ring
13 PD0332 3 Flange washer
14 PC0461 3 Cap
15 6131030 1 Screw, A4 MC6S ISO 4762 M10x30-80
16 8661118-036 1 Door hinge
17 PF1323 2 Screw A4 MC6S ISO 4762 M10x60-80
18 8361572-xx 1 Door complete -xx colours see page B:1
19 8664012 1 Lock plate  New version 13090000055
20 8359706 1 Lock block
21 8662432 1 Compression spring
22 8662710 1 Rod
23 8662414 1 Flat bar nut
24 6100610 3 Screw A4 M6S ISO 4017 M6x10-80
25 6200003 4 Washer A4 BRB ISO 7089 6.4x12x1.6 200HV
26 8662413 1 Bracket
27 8662423-xx 1 Door cover -xx colours see page B:1
28 6320246 2 Washer
29 6311418 2 Cover
30 6190426 2 Screw A4 K6S ISO 7380 M6x16-80
31 6319542 1 Circlip 13mm
32 6319543 1 Circlip 16mm
33 8662358 1 Upper connection screw
34 8662711 1 Tube
35 PC0680 1 Knock out seal
36 8662416 1 Door lock New version July 2012
37 8357230-03 1 Door trim
38 8662580-036 1 Door lever
39 8359329 1 Grab handle
40 6210043 3 Lock nut A4-DIN 985 M6-80
41 6210241 2 Nut FZB ML6M ISO 4035 M16 - 05
42 8662433 1 Washer
43 6316280 2 Cover
44 8456839 2 Flange washer
45 6130860 2 Screw A4 MC6S ISO 4762 M8x60-80
46 S8662690-03 1 Door seal
47 PF0108 2 Screw A2 FTS ISO 14586 ST4.2x32-80 New version July 2012 
48 6131016 1 Screw A4 MC6S ISO 4762 M10x16-80
49 6200009 1 Washer A4 BRB ISO 7089 13 x 24 x 2.5 200HV
50 6306168 2 Bearing IGUS
51 6307218 1 Protection cover
52 8618811 1 Label Parker
53 8662191 1 Mixer bracket



15

05.AL.01_7EN.fm- Issued: 27 June 2019

E

9

38

42

35

47

40

36

37

39

46

43

45
44

18

49

52

16

41

8

20

19

11

17

6

7

5

10 14
1

3
2

12

12

15
13

1314

4

22

21,34

33

23

24

25
26 27

29
30

28

41

48

50

51

32

31 25
53

40



16

F Mixer 
Pos Art. No. Qty Description

From ser. 
No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 8547094 1 Mixer complete

2 S8359123 1 Spout complete

3 8665043 1 Solenoid Valve RPE 3/4" 24VDC  Including couplings 

4 8361676 1 PEX-pipe

5 8361675 1 PEX-pipe

6 8458215 1 T-pipe

7 8361322 2 PEX-pipe

8 6210155 1 Nut 20

9 8546992 1 Kit tempsensor attachment

10 8360717 1 Spout spacer

11 6310120 2 Plug-in coupling

12 PP0841 2 Solenoid Valve RPE 1/2" 24VDC

13 8462053 2 Temp sensor

14 8461317 2 Connection FMM

15 6250315 1 Straight coupling

16 6319494 4 Sleeve

17 6260100 1 O-ring

18 6250110 1 Compression ring

19 8458268 1 Conex nipple

20 6270385 2 Hose softpex steel DN10 Including fibre washers

21 6316139 1 Fibre washer 1/2"

22 8662467 2 Hose softpex steel DN15 Including fibre washers 

23 6250040 1 Fibre washer 3/4"

24 8457463 1 Sliced nut

25 6200070 1 Toothed washer AZ M8 A4

26 6100816 3 Screw A4 M6S ISO 4017 M8x16-80

27 6311411 5 Lid

28 6316288 1 Plug W/o disinfection or UK only

29 6310136 1 Plug-in coupling 15 mm UK only

30 8546655 1 O-rings kit for mixer

31 6907715 4 Nut

32 8360433 1 Cabling solenoid valves See also I:5

33 6260018 1 O-ring

34 6319334 1 Stop ring

35 8547048-034 1 Control knob Incl. cover and screw

36 8461219-036 1 Cover

37 8547097 1 Repair kit mixer 3 cartridges with springs and 3 non-
return valves, all o-rings

38 6907717 1 Adjustment plate

39 6200005 3 Washer A4 BRB ISO 7089 8.4x16x1.6 200HV

40 6250264 1 Compression coupling 3/4"x22



17

05.AL.01_7EN.fm- Issued: 27 June 2019

F

28

2

20, 21
22, 23

37 30

Without disinfection

10

8

13

15

16

7

11

12

29 

18

19

6

17

13

24

7

5

3

4

1

9

32

DISINFECTION see G,H

 

22

22

20

20

33

36

34

35

SHOWER

25

26

27

14

see G,H

(GB,see K)

39

30

30

3138

40

INCOMING WATER



18

G Shower&Disinfection US (option)
Pos Art. No. Qty Description

From 
ser. No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 8261264 1 Bracket
2 6310120 1 Stud
3 8462010 1 PEX-pipe, disinfection US
4 8661588 1 Plastic hose, LLDPE 12 mm blue
5 6270176 1m Hose a=370mm b=220mm
6 8662572 2 Leak connector Incl. flow restrictor 1,0 l/m
7 8150670 1 Air-gap drain
8 6303146 4 Spacer
9 6210041 4 Locking Nut A4 DIN 985 M4-80
10 6326015 2 Vacuumbreaker DA
11 8461270 2 Clip
12 8461508 1 PEX-pipe, shower top US
13 6907932 1 Repair kit Vacuumbreaker DA
14 6316244 1 Plug
15 6200054 4 WasherA4-RBS ISO 7093 6.4x18x1.6 200HV
16 6130625 4 Screw A4 MC6S ISO 4762 M6x25-80
17 6130330 2 Screw A4 MC6S ISO 4762 M3x30-70
18 6130416 2 Screw A4 MC6S ISO 4762 M4x16-70
19 6130445 4 Screw A4 MC6S ISO 4762 M4x45-70
20 6210040 2 Locking Nut A4 DIN 985 M3-80
21 8359776 1 Battery 24V incl. cable
22 8667040 1 Battery bracket
23 6319493 2 Sleeve W. disinfection two
24 8459472 2 Nipple Ø 12
25 6260108 4 O-ring
26 6250312 2 Compression ring
27 8458182 2 Conex nut
28 6250888 2 Elbow
29 6250889 2 Adaptor 3/4"-1/2"
30 8458181 4 Nipple
31 6316330 2 Sleeve
32 8461182 1 PEX pipe
33 8543494 1 Injector
34 6312197 1 Flow restrictor, disinfection Grey 4 l/min 
35 6200001 8 Washer A4 BRB ISO 7089 4.3x9x0.8 200HV
36 6270116 1m Hose
37 6319513 3 Hose clamp
38 8343434 1 Flowmeter US
39 8661802-03 1 Bottle connection
40 6303148 1 Disinfection hose
41 S6303097 1 Disinfection handle, yellow; complete
42 6316139 4 Washer, fibre
43 8543696 1 Strainer kit, yellow handle Strainer handle, o-ring, screw, plug

44 8545142 1 Repair kit, yellow handle
Pins, sleeve, spring, 3 o-rings, 2 
complete valves with o-rings

45 6907870 1 Swivel, complete yellow handle Incl plastic washer
46 6260107 1 O-ring 
47 8662374 1 Attachment
48 6250902 1 Straight coupling PM0412E Introduced 1307000062
49 6301211 2 Cable tie
50 6130420 1/2 Screw A4 MC6S ISO 4762 M4x20-70 W. disinfection two



19

05.AL.01_7EN.fm- Issued: 27 June 2019

49

10,13
15

25

1

21

5011

See I

To shower 

12
5b

3

14

24

5a

20

4
6

17

8

48

To drain see B

31

31

19

16

23

9

30

26

27

30,42
28

2

34

33

38
37

36

4039

32

46

41,43,44

42

45

x2

see B

SHOWER: From mixer see F

35

DISINFECTION:

From mixer see F

18

47

7,49

22

35

Operation cable (liquid level) See I:21, L:18

G



20

H Shower&Disinfection EU/GB (option)

Pos Art. No. Qty Description
From 
ser. No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 8261264 1 Bracket

2 6310120 1/2 Stud Not GB, With disinfecion two

3 8462011 1 PEX-pipe, disinfection Not GB 

4 8661588 1 Plastic hose, LLDPE 12 mm blue Not GB 

5 6270176 1m Hose a=370mm Not GB ant No disinfec.
b=220mm, Not GB

6 8662572 1/2 Leak connector Not GB, W. disinfec. two, 
Incl. flow restrictor 1,0 l/m

7 8150670 1 Air-gap drain Not GB

8 6303146 4 Spacer

9 6210041 4 Locking Nut A4 DIN 985 M4-80

10 6318133 1/2 Vacuum breaker DB Not GB, W. disinfec. two

11 PF0807 1/2 Clip Not GB, W. disinfec. two

12 8461319 1 PEX-pipe, shower top Not GB

13 6260107 1 O-ring

14 6316244 1 Plug Not GB

15 6200054 4 Washer A4-RBS ISO 7093 6.4x18x1.6 200HV

16 6130625 4 Screw A4 MC6S ISO 4762 M6x25-80

17 6130330 2 Screw A4 MC6S ISO 4762 M3x30-70 Not GB

18 6130416 2 Screw A4 MC6S ISO 4762 M4x16-70 Not GB

19 6130445 4 Screw A4 MC6S ISO 4762 M4x45-70

20 6210040 2 Locking Nut A4 DIN 985 M3-80 Not GB

21 8359776 1 Battery 24V incl. cable

22 8667040 1 Battery bracket

23 8662734 1 Attachment

24 8459472 1/2 Nipple Ø 12 Not GB, W. disinfec. two

25 6316330 2 Sleeve

26 8461182 1 PEX pipe

27 8543494 1 Injector

28 6312197 1 Flow restrictor, disinfection Grey 4l/min 

29 6303148 1 Disinfection hose

30 6200001 8 Washer A4 BRB ISO 7089 4.3x9x0.8 200HV

31 6270116 1m Hose

32 6319513 3 Hose clamp

33 8337053 1 Flowmeter EU

34 8661802-03 1 Bottle connection

35 PRB2000 1 Disinfection bottle, 3x3l

36 S6303097 1 Disinfection handle, yellow; complete

37 6316139 4 Washer, fibre

38 8543696 1 Strainer kit, yellow handle Strainer handle, o-ring, screw, plug

39 8545142 1 Repair kit, yellow handle Pins, sleeve, spring, 3 o-rings, 2 
complete valves with o-rings

40 6907870 1 Swivel, complete yellow handle Incl plastic washer

41 6301211 2 Cable tie

42 6250902 1 Straight coupling PM0412E Introduced 1307000062

43 6130420 1/2 Screw A4 MC6S ISO 4762 M4x20-70 W. disinfection two



21

05.AL.01_7EN.fm- Issued: 27 June 2019

H

41

To shower hose

10

2

12
5b

7,41

3

1

21

43

9

14

24

5a
20

415
16 19

6
8

23

11

To drain see B
25

42

45,47,48

46

49

36,38,39

37

40

x2

Operation cable (liquid level) See I:21, L:18

35

2

28

27

33
32

31

2934

26

13

SHOWER: From mixer see F

DISINFECTION:

30

From mixer see F

see B
see I

17

18

EU version illustrated. GB version only includes bracket (1) with battery (21) and control box.

22

30

37



22

I Control Box 

Pos Art. No. Qty Description
From 
ser. No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 S8560885 1 Control Box complete with cabling Incl. pos 6-10, 21 and kit 120V

2 8461537 1 PE cable 600 mm, to PE

3 8361135 1 Mains cable J6

4 8360436 2 Actuator cable J7,J14

5 8360433 1 Cable dis, fill, shower valves J17 See also F:32

6 8361424 1 Hand control cable J15

7 6303116 1 Screw DSS M4070x25 PE

8 6210222 3 Nut FZB ML6M ISO 4035 M4-05 PE

9 6190539 1 Screw FZB M6S ISO 4014 M4x12 - 8.8 PE

10 6200163 1 Washer FZB - AZ DIN 6798 M4 PE

11 6100650 1 Screw M6S 6x50 A4

12 6210043 1 Lock nut A4-DIN 985 M6-80

13 8459981
8459980

1 Strap 120V
Strap 230V

14 6200054 2 Washer A4-RBS ISO 7093 6.4x18x1.6 200HV

15 8664055 1 PCB In production 1311001037

16 6320237 1 Transformer

17 8360435 1 Emergency stop cable  J10

18 8361026 1 Air spa actuator cable J12

19 See F:13 2 Temp sensor (8462053) J27, J28

20 See D:16 1 Thermometer (8560688), J22,J24,J26

21 8260432 1 Operation cable: level, S&V mute,and 
disinfection level

J1, J20,J21. See also L:18

22 See D:13 1 Cable panel (8359746), J16

23 8547101 1 Jumper 10 pcs. JP2,3,4

24

6379112
6379093
6379095
6379014
6379153 

1
1
1
1

1/2

Fuse T1AL 5x20 (230V)
Fuse T2AL 5x20 (120V)
Fuse T6,3AL 5x20 (230V)
Fuse T8AL 5x20 
Fuse T10AL 5x20 230V: 1, 120V: 2

25 See G,H:21 1 Battery cable (8359776) J9

26 See J.27 1 Air Spa mains cable (8662619) J2,J11

27 6370224 2 Skintop PG11

28 6370223 1 Skintop PG9

29 6210242 3 Nut PG7

30 6210243 8 Nut PG9

31 6210244 5 Nut PG11

32 6370741 1 Sealing plug PG9

33 6370737 2 Sealing plug PG11

34 See L:13 1 Power cable S&V

35 8261611 1 Lid

36 6130516 4 Screw A4 MC6S ISO 4762 M5x16-80

37 8661895 1 Sealing



23

05.AL.01_7EN.fm- Issued: 27 June 2019

I

26

13

34

22

6

5

2
17

3

1

27,33

4

25

18

4

20

19

21

19

31

27,31,33

35

28,30,32

29 36
37

15, 24

1

7,8,9,10

11,12,14,16

23



24

J Air-Spa (Option)

Pos Art. No. Qty Description
From 
ser. No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 PP0861 10 Elbow, equal 10mm

2 PP0977 9 Locking Nut

3 PC0952 9 O-ring 12x2mm

4 PP0976 9 Air Jet

5 PP0523 9 Air Jet diaphragm

6 PP0978 9 Air Jet cap, chrome  

7 6270363 1m Hose 10mm, white

a=50
b=60
c=130
d=165
e=410
f=470
g=630
h=1910

8 8461799 2 Reduction washer

9 6250833 1 Elbow 10-10

10 PP0860 1 Tee 10mm

11 PP0858 2 Non return valve

12 6250890 1 Divider 10mm

13 8546872 1 Ferrule Incl. washers and screws

14 8361499 1m Hose 22 mm

a=80
a=500
b=1100
c=1350

15 6250892 1 Tee 22mm  

16 PP0856 2 Manifold assembly 22mm-4x10mm

17 6210043 1 Lock nut A4-DIN 985 M6-80

18 6200054 3 Washer A4-RBS ISO 7093 6.4x18x1.6 200HV

19 6130625 3 Screw A4 MC6S ISO 4762 M6x25-80

20 S8562649-230
S8562649-120 1

Blower 230V
Blower 120V Complete. 

21  PP0862 1 Bayonet Including o-ring

22 6328033 1 Adaptor

23 PY7012 1 Stem adaptor

24 6250845 1 Equal straight connector

25 6305156 1 Air Filter 

26 S8561266 1 Air Spa switch, complete Incl. cabling

27 8662619 1 Air spa mains cable

28 6200074 2 Toothed washer A4 AZ DIN 6798 M5

29 6130512 2 Screw A4 MC6S ISO 4762 M5x12-80



25

05.AL.01_7EN.fm- Issued: 27 June 2019

J

1

2

3

4

5

6

24

23

21

22

19

18
17

18
28

29

14c

13

11

14d

14b

10

7d

16

7h

7g
7e

7g

7e

7d,8

7e,8

7g

16

15

7c

9

14b

7a

7b

7d

27

27

25

26

14a

20



26

K Shower Pole (GB-version)

Pos Art. No. Qty Description
From 
ser. No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 PD0691 1 Shower mast

2 8662395-036 1 Shower stand

3 6306009 2 Rubber seal

4 S6303096 1 Shower handle, grey Kits See B:39,B:40

5 8454729 1 Adapter bush

6 8337059-03 1 Bending cover

7 6303147 1 Shower hose 

8 6303130 1 Shower handle holder

9 6200003 4 Washer A4 BRB ISO 7089 6.4x12x1.6 200HV

10 6130630 1 Screw A4 MC6S ISO 4762 M6x30-80

11 PC0488 3 Cord grip bush

12 PC0487 1 Thread adapter

13 6130612 2 Screw A4 MC6S ISO 4762 M6x12-80

14 PC0705 1 Mounting block

15 PF0194 2
Set screw A4 MSK6SS ISO 4029 
M6x12-21H KÄO

16 PC0706 1 Turn stop

17 6190566 2
Set screw A4 MSK6SS ISO 4029 M6 x 
6-21H

18 PC0703 1 Upper bush

19 6130625 4 Screw A4 MC6S ISO 4762 M6x25-80



27

05.AL.01_7EN.fm- Issued: 27 June 2019

K

2

7

15

17

14

13

11

4

3
8

5

6

19
9

18

1

16

10

12

Connection see F:29



28

L Sound &Vision

Pos Art. No. Qty Description
From 
ser. No.

Up to
ser. No.

Remarks

1 S8561139 1 Control Box, complete Incl pos 2-6, 13 and labels

2 8663757 1 PCB Introduced Oct. 2013

3 6320235 1 Transformer

4 6379038 1 Fuse T500mAL 5x20mm

5 6379093 1 Fuse T2AL 5x20mm

6 8360697 1 USB Cable

7 6210256 1 Nut Replaces 8460894

8 6200171 1 USB cover

9 6316314 1 Seal

10 8360872 1 IR receiver cable

11 8461122 1 IR receiver clip On PCB Control Box

12 6316313 1 Plug

13 8360506 1 Power cable

14 8360890 1 Remote control Incl. holder

15 8663637 1 Remote control holder Introduced Dec. 2012

16 8261138 1 LED and cabling

17 6371062 2 Speaker incl cabling

18 8260432 1 Operation cable (S&V mute) See also I:21

19 8461314 1 USB memory Incl. Nine Classic Works

20 8418658 1 Warning sign, circular

21 6130445 4 Screw A4 MC6S ISO 4762 M4x45-70

22 6303146 4 Spacer Skiffy 005 4400 000 02

23 8418253 1 Warning sign, triangualar

24 8662603-034 1 Disinfection cover With S&V but no disinfection

25 8662597 1 Disinfection plug With S&V but no disinfection



29

05.AL.01_7EN.fm- Issued: 27 June 2019

L

8

1

14

157

9

6

22

21

20

23

13 16 18 6 10 17 17

Red

19

2

3

4

5

11

16

10

12

25

24

Other parts than 24,25
See C.



30

Parker
Preventive Maintenance Parts/Recommended Spares

Preventive Maintenance Parts Part number Number of baths Page

1 5

Air Filter (for air-spa) 6305156 1 5 J:25

Air Jet Caps, chrome (for air-spa) PP0978 8 40 J:6

Air Jet Diaphragms (for air-spa) PP0523 8 40 J:5

Battery pack 8359776 1 5
G/H:21

I:25

Connection hose, alternative lengths WRAS, GB or 
WW See page A:43 2 10 A:43



31

Recommended spares Part number
Number of baths

Page
1 5

Actuator, HI/LO PH0255 1 2 A:7

Actuator, tilt PH0254 1 1 C:1

Disinfection handle, yellow S6303097 1 2 G:41, 
H:36

Drain plug 6907875 1 1 B:21

Flowmeter US 8343434 1 2 G:38

Flowmeter EU 8337053 1 2 H:33

Fuse 250V/T1AL 5x20 (230V) 6379112 1 2 I:24

Fuse 250V/T2AL 5x20 (120V) 6379093 1 2 I:24

Fuse 250V/T6,3AL 5x20 (230V) 6379095 1 2 I:24

Fuse 250V/T8AL 5x20 6379014 1 2 I:24

Fuse 250V/T10AL 5x20 6379153 1 2 I:24

Hand control 4-button 8560050 1 1 D:18

Hand control 6-button 8560045 1 1 D:17

Hose clamp (flowmeter) 6319513 2 6 G:37
H.32

Repair kit mixer 8547097 3 3 F:37

O-rings kit mixer 8546655 1 1 F:30

Shower handle, grey S6303096 1 2 B:10, 
K:4

Shower holder 8461432-035 1 1 B:15

Shower hose (not GB) 8358126 1 1 B:9

Shower hose (GB) 6303147 1 1 K:7



32

Parker
Service Articles and Special Tools

Service Articles Type Quantity Part Number

Berulub Sihaf 2 Lubrication 2kg 6907944

Electrolube HTC Heat transfer paste 60g 6319270

Essve 193 Sanitary Silicone 310ml, cartridge 6319106 

Loctite 243 Locking 10ml 6950607

Loctite 5776 Locking 50ml 6311460

Loctite 5140 Sealant 85g 6311423

OKS 410 Lubrication 1000g 6907950

Permabond 2010 Adhesive 20g 6311413

Shell Cassida RLS2 Lubrication 400ml cartridge 6907792

Shell Gadus S3 
A1300C

Lubrication 400g cartridge 6907945

Plexus MA300 Glue 50ml 6311313

Adhesive, Axson 
A230, 400 ml Glue (repair) 400ml 6907960

Special Tools Part Number

Door Hinge Jig Kit PT0106

Alemite gun Not supplied by Arjo

Glue gun 6311313-GUN

Adhesive gun (repair) 6907961

Tool Conex 303-22x3/4" 8665047



At Arjo, we are committed to improving the everyday lives of people affected by reduced mobility and age-related health challenges. 

With products and solutions that ensure ergonomic patient handling, personal hygiene, disinfection, diagnostics, and the effective 

prevention of pressure ulcers and venous thromboembolism, we help professionals across care environments to continually raise 

the standard of safe and dignifi ed care. Everything we do, we do with people in mind.

ArjoHuntleigh AB

Hans Michelsensgatan 10 

211 20 Malmö, Sweden

www.arjo.com


